
Results for Manx MTB Enduro Round 1 - The North - 15-Apr-2018 - Provisional

Class Results

Grand Vet Men (50-59)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Skilly's
Bummer

Close to the Edge Biscuit Sniffer Jaffa Snake Rob's Revenge

1st 13 Rob Cormode Northern Posse 28:28.76    5:25.36 2nd 4:17.26 1st 6:17.68 1st 5:40.42 1st 6:48.04 1st
2nd 11 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro 28:59.29 +0:30.53   5:24.89 1st 4:19.55 2nd 6:37.43 2nd 5:44.74 2nd 6:52.68 2nd
3rd 17 Johnny G Pedal2Progression 31:42.56 +3:13.80   5:58.42 3rd 5:02.01 4th 7:13.47 3rd 5:56.33 3rd 7:32.33 4th
4th 16 Phil Fallows Sheep skull enduro 31:58.64 +3:29.88   6:11.30 4th 4:52.10 3rd 7:26.27 4th 6:02.68 4th 7:26.29 3rd
5th 40 Giles Morris The SADDos 43:30.61 +15:01.85   8:41.56 5th 6:35.80 5th 9:44.00 5th 7:22.82 5th 11:06.43 5th

Junior Men (U19)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Skilly's Bummer Close to the Edge Biscuit Sniffer Jaffa Snake Rob's Revenge

1st 19 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 32:30.71    6:39.74 2nd 4:48.37 1st 6:34.04 1st 5:46.05 1st 8:42.51 2nd
2nd 42 Liam Oleary Manx MTB Enduro 33:23.52 +0:52.81   6:18.47 1st 4:56.14 2nd 7:24.57 2nd 6:12.87 2nd 8:31.47 1st
3rd 38 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders 39:26.44 +6:55.73   6:48.07 3rd 5:52.47 3rd 9:00.70 3rd 7:09.08 3rd 10:36.12 3rd

Master Men (30-39)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Skilly's
Bummer

Close to the
Edge

Biscuit
Sniffer

Jaffa Snake Rob's
Revenge

1st 29 Richie Killip Northern Posse 27:04.57    5:12.25 2nd 4:18.88 1st 5:50.19 1st 5:13.32 2nd 6:29.93 1st
2nd 32 James Long Northern Posse 27:21.83 +0:17.26   5:06.10 1st 4:21.77 3rd 5:51.03 2nd 5:17.01 3rd 6:45.92 2nd
3rd 34 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM 28:28.09 +1:23.52   5:54.02 9th 4:22.67 4th 6:07.48 4th 5:07.86 1st 6:56.06 3rd
4th 15 Richard Drinkwater  28:51.83 +1:47.26   5:31.71 4th 4:21.65 2nd 6:04.47 3rd 5:29.53 5th 7:24.47 6th
5th 27 Neil Kenna  29:22.23 +2:17.66   5:22.10 3rd 4:46.13 9th 6:14.06 5th 5:26.20 4th 7:33.74 8th
6th 28 Chris Kennish  30:00.06 +2:55.49   5:37.79 6th 4:44.43 8th 6:22.07 6th 5:36.50 6th 7:39.27 9th
7th 25 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus 30:00.90 +2:56.33   5:33.59 5th 4:38.67 7th 6:27.05 7th 5:53.46 10th 7:28.13 7th
8th 9 Michael Chatel ManxMudDH TEAM 30:05.07 +3:00.50   5:53.95 8th 4:34.25 5th 6:32.70 8th 5:45.39 7th 7:18.78 5th
9th 14 Tom Dawson Sons of anaghcoar 30:07.18 +3:02.61   5:46.72 7th 4:36.37 6th 6:45.22 10th 5:49.68 8th 7:09.19 4th
10th 52 Troy Thexton The Laxey Circus 31:27.36 +4:22.79   6:07.42 10th 4:54.64 10th 6:43.41 9th 5:51.94 9th 7:49.95 10th
11th 39 Russ Moore Sheep skull enduro 32:30.37 +5:25.80   6:12.39 11th 5:00.79 11th 7:21.34 12th 5:55.89 11th 7:59.96 11th
12th 20 Sam Greenhalgh The Laxey Circus 33:18.01 +6:13.44   6:22.75 13th 5:10.13 13th 7:21.52 13th 6:19.36 12th 8:04.25 12th
13th 35 Andy Mcknight  34:18.64 +7:14.07   6:27.36 14th 5:04.45 12th 7:26.20 14th 6:46.07 15th 8:34.56 14th
14th 45 Craig Ritchie Fish Lips MTB 34:19.04 +7:14.47   6:13.31 12th 5:23.67 15th 7:16.47 11th 6:33.01 13th 8:52.58 15th
15th 30 Kevin Kissack PokerStars 36:43.71 +9:39.14   6:29.60 15th 5:19.55 14th 9:20.48 16th 7:14.33 16th 8:19.75 13th
16th 43 Anthony Prince Fish Lips MTB 37:13.53 +10:08.96   6:32.04 16th 6:14.49 16th 8:29.34 15th 6:46.04 14th 9:11.62 16th
 26 Matthew Johnson  DNF    7:28.22 17th 7:22.75 17th 9:38.67 17th     
 4 Kris Breadner  DNF    9:16.23 18th 8:01.90 18th 13:54.65 18th     

Senior Men (19-29)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Skilly's
Bummer

Close to the
Edge

Biscuit
Sniffer

Jaffa Snake Rob's
Revenge

1st 5 Kyle Brough  29:14.42    5:49.88 1st 4:31.06 1st 6:25.35 1st 5:37.77 1st 6:50.36 1st
2nd 22 Sam Hardman Peel mountain biker 32:32.79 +3:18.37   6:21.15 3rd 5:14.27 5th 7:10.13 3rd 5:59.37 3rd 7:47.87 3rd
3rd 50 Nuno Sousa PokerStars 35:27.00 +6:12.58   6:53.37 7th 5:05.61 3rd 7:16.59 4th 6:36.04 5th 9:35.39 5th
4th 48 Jack Scarlett Reggie Cycles 35:27.55 +6:13.13   6:43.56 5th 5:20.05 6th 7:40.13 5th 6:15.82 4th 9:27.99 4th
5th 8 Glenn Burrows  38:16.60 +9:02.18   6:45.32 6th 5:25.14 7th 7:54.52 6th 6:44.02 6th 11:27.60 8th
6th 24 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression 41:07.24 +11:52.82   16:26.91 13th 4:33.06 2nd 7:01.65 2nd 5:44.28 2nd 7:21.34 2nd
7th 57 Callum Purves Manx MTB Enduro 41:31.73 +12:17.31   7:34.67 10th 6:25.68 10th 8:29.46 8th 7:51.21 9th 11:10.71 7th
8th 51 Andrew Storey  41:34.30 +12:19.88   7:16.78 8th 8:06.21 13th 8:22.47 7th 7:04.82 8th 10:44.02 6th
9th 23 Dave Haywood  44:39.55 +15:25.13   7:25.91 9th 6:06.49 9th 9:34.55 10th 9:01.94 10th 12:30.66 9th
10th 7 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles 44:44.42 +15:30.00   6:41.88 4th 5:57.14 8th 8:37.98 9th 6:59.17 7th 16:28.25 10th
 56 Jamie Everitt  DNF    8:11.63 11th 7:25.72 11th 9:34.79 11th     
 55 Max Christian  DNF    9:00.66 12th 8:02.37 12th 10:19.90 12th     
 41 Craig Norrey Sons of anaghcoar DNF    6:00.74 2nd 5:12.84 4th       

Super Vet Men (60+)

Overall
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Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Skilly's Bummer Close to the Edge Biscuit Sniffer Jaffa Snake Rob's Revenge

Veteran Men (40-49)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Skilly's
Bummer

Close to the
Edge

Biscuit
Sniffer

Jaffa Snake Rob's
Revenge

1st 3 Nigel Beattie  26:18.63    4:54.65 1st 3:59.11 1st 5:48.59 2nd 5:15.50 2nd 6:20.78 1st
2nd 6 Paul Buchanan  26:56.09 +0:37.46   5:17.21 3rd 4:16.67 3rd 5:46.36 1st 5:14.84 1st 6:21.01 2nd
3rd 21 Dan Greenwood Orange Factory Racing 26:56.73 +0:38.10   5:11.82 2nd 4:04.12 2nd 5:57.65 3rd 5:17.28 3rd 6:25.86 3rd
4th 31 Ian Lamberton The Laxey Circus 32:01.87 +5:43.24   5:42.97 4th 4:43.73 4th 7:21.72 4th 6:05.69 4th 8:07.76 4th
 49 Robin Simpson-Green  DNF    9:04.68 5th 10:12.48 5th       

Women

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Skilly's Bummer Close to the Edge Biscuit Sniffer Jaffa Snake Rob's Revenge

1st 2 Saskia Baxter  35:12.20    6:49.57 1st 5:06.62 1st 7:50.27 1st 6:32.70 1st 8:53.04 1st

2nd 33 Julie Lyness Northern Posse 48:31.19 +13:18.99   8:31.55 2nd 7:07.70 2nd 12:09.31 2nd 8:47.68 2nd 11:54.95 2nd

Course Results

Enduro

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Class Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Skilly's
Bummer

Close to the
Edge

Biscuit Sniffer Jaffa Snake

1st 3 Nigel Beattie  Veteran Men (40-49) 26:18.63    4:54.65 1st 3:59.11 1st 5:48.59 2nd 5:15.50
2nd 6 Paul Buchanan  Veteran Men (40-49) 26:56.09 +0:37.46   5:17.21 5th 4:16.67 3rd 5:46.36 1st 5:14.84
3rd 21 Dan Greenwood Orange Factory Racing Veteran Men (40-49) 26:56.73 +0:38.10   5:11.82 3rd 4:04.12 2nd 5:57.65 5th 5:17.28
4th 29 Richie Killip Northern Posse Master Men (30-39) 27:04.57 +0:45.94   5:12.25 4th 4:18.88 5th 5:50.19 3rd 5:13.32
5th 32 James Long Northern Posse Master Men (30-39) 27:21.83 +1:03.20   5:06.10 2nd 4:21.77 8th 5:51.03 4th 5:17.01
6th 34 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM Master Men (30-39) 28:28.09 +2:09.46   5:54.02 16th 4:22.67 9th 6:07.48 7th 5:07.86
7th 13 Rob Cormode Northern Posse Grand Vet Men (50-59) 28:28.76 +2:10.13   5:25.36 8th 4:17.26 4th 6:17.68 9th 5:40.42
8th 15 Richard Drinkwater  Master Men (30-39) 28:51.83 +2:33.20   5:31.71 9th 4:21.65 7th 6:04.47 6th 5:29.53
9th 11 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 28:59.29 +2:40.66   5:24.89 7th 4:19.55 6th 6:37.43 15th 5:44.74
10th 5 Kyle Brough  Senior Men (19-29) 29:14.42 +2:55.79   5:49.88 14th 4:31.06 10th 6:25.35 11th 5:37.77
11th 27 Neil Kenna  Master Men (30-39) 29:22.23 +3:03.60   5:22.10 6th 4:46.13 17th 6:14.06 8th 5:26.20
12th 28 Chris Kennish  Master Men (30-39) 30:00.06 +3:41.43   5:37.79 11th 4:44.43 16th 6:22.07 10th 5:36.50
13th 25 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 30:00.90 +3:42.27   5:33.59 10th 4:38.67 14th 6:27.05 12th 5:53.46
14th 9 Michael Chatel ManxMudDH TEAM Master Men (30-39) 30:05.07 +3:46.44   5:53.95 15th 4:34.25 12th 6:32.70 13th 5:45.39
15th 14 Tom Dawson Sons of anaghcoar Master Men (30-39) 30:07.18 +3:48.55   5:46.72 13th 4:36.37 13th 6:45.22 17th 5:49.68
16th 52 Troy Thexton The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 31:27.36 +5:08.73   6:07.42 19th 4:54.64 20th 6:43.41 16th 5:51.94
17th 17 Johnny G Pedal2Progression Grand Vet Men (50-59) 31:42.56 +5:23.93   5:58.42 17th 5:02.01 23rd 7:13.47 20th 5:56.33
18th 16 Phil Fallows Sheep skull enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 31:58.64 +5:40.01   6:11.30 20th 4:52.10 19th 7:26.27 28th 6:02.68
19th 31 Ian Lamberton The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 32:01.87 +5:43.24   5:42.97 12th 4:43.73 15th 7:21.72 25th 6:05.69
20th 39 Russ Moore Sheep skull enduro Master Men (30-39) 32:30.37 +6:11.74   6:12.39 21st 5:00.79 22nd 7:21.34 23rd 5:55.89
21st 19 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 Junior Men (U19) 32:30.71 +6:12.08   6:39.74 29th 4:48.37 18th 6:34.04 14th 5:46.05
22nd 22 Sam Hardman Peel mountain biker Senior Men (19-29) 32:32.79 +6:14.16   6:21.15 24th 5:14.27 29th 7:10.13 19th 5:59.37
23rd 20 Sam Greenhalgh The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 33:18.01 +6:59.38   6:22.75 25th 5:10.13 27th 7:21.52 24th 6:19.36
24th 42 Liam Oleary Manx MTB Enduro Junior Men (U19) 33:23.52 +7:04.89   6:18.47 23rd 4:56.14 21st 7:24.57 26th 6:12.87
25th 35 Andy Mcknight  Master Men (30-39) 34:18.64 +8:00.01   6:27.36 26th 5:04.45 24th 7:26.20 27th 6:46.07
26th 45 Craig Ritchie Fish Lips MTB Master Men (30-39) 34:19.04 +8:00.41   6:13.31 22nd 5:23.67 32nd 7:16.47 21st 6:33.01
27th 2 Saskia Baxter  Women 35:12.20 +8:53.57   6:49.57 34th 5:06.62 26th 7:50.27 30th 6:32.70
28th 50 Nuno Sousa PokerStars Senior Men (19-29) 35:27.00 +9:08.37   6:53.37 35th 5:05.61 25th 7:16.59 22nd 6:36.04
29th 48 Jack Scarlett Reggie Cycles Senior Men (19-29) 35:27.55 +9:08.92   6:43.56 31st 5:20.05 31st 7:40.13 29th 6:15.82
30th 30 Kevin Kissack PokerStars Master Men (30-39) 36:43.71 +10:25.08   6:29.60 27th 5:19.55 30th 9:20.48 37th 7:14.33
31st 43 Anthony Prince Fish Lips MTB Master Men (30-39) 37:13.53 +10:54.90   6:32.04 28th 6:14.49 37th 8:29.34 33rd 6:46.04
32nd 8 Glenn Burrows  Senior Men (19-29) 38:16.60 +11:57.97   6:45.32 32nd 5:25.14 33rd 7:54.52 31st 6:44.02
33rd 38 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders Junior Men (U19) 39:26.44 +13:07.81   6:48.07 33rd 5:52.47 34th 9:00.70 36th 7:09.08
34th 24 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression Senior Men (19-29) 41:07.24 +14:48.61   16:26.91 46th 4:33.06 11th 7:01.65 18th 5:44.28
35th 57 Callum Purves Manx MTB Enduro Senior Men (19-29) 41:31.73 +15:13.10   7:34.67 39th 6:25.68 38th 8:29.46 34th 7:51.21
36th 51 Andrew Storey  Senior Men (19-29) 41:34.30 +15:15.67   7:16.78 36th 8:06.21 45th 8:22.47 32nd 7:04.82
37th 40 Giles Morris The SADDos Grand Vet Men (50-59) 43:30.61 +17:11.98   8:41.56 42nd 6:35.80 39th 9:44.00 41st 7:22.82
38th 23 Dave Haywood  Senior Men (19-29) 44:39.55 +18:20.92   7:25.91 37th 6:06.49 36th 9:34.55 38th 9:01.94
39th 7 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles Senior Men (19-29) 44:44.42 +18:25.79   6:41.88 30th 5:57.14 35th 8:37.98 35th 6:59.17
40th 33 Julie Lyness Northern Posse Women 48:31.19 +22:12.56   8:31.55 41st 7:07.70 40th 12:09.31 43rd 8:47.68

 56 Jamie Everitt  Senior Men (19-29) DNF    8:11.63 40th 7:25.72 42nd 9:34.79 39th  
 26 Matthew Johnson  Master Men (30-39) DNF    7:28.22 38th 7:22.75 41st 9:38.67 40th  
 55 Max Christian  Senior Men (19-29) DNF    9:00.66 43rd 8:02.37 44th 10:19.90 42nd  
 4 Kris Breadner  Master Men (30-39) DNF    9:16.23 45th 8:01.90 43rd 13:54.65 44th  
 41 Craig Norrey Sons of anaghcoar Senior Men (19-29) DNF    6:00.74 18th 5:12.84 28th    
 49 Robin Simpson-Green  Veteran Men (40-49) DNF    9:04.68 44th 10:12.48 46th    
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